2025.25

Change notification — Monday 19" May 2025

School bus ## 3001 cancelled — PBCHS pax K/NET/C

moving people

What?

Why?

When?

Details

Timetable

School service 3001 route is cancelled from Monday 19" May 2025.

Due to zero patronage for Hillcrest College students.

From Monday 19" May 2025.

Bus 3001 is being removed. Any PBCHS students that catch this service from
Sexton Hill or Tweed South can now catch Bus 3009 to PBCHS.

3009 Dpesto: 3009

School Service Operates via:Straight on Kingscliff, (L)
Wommin Bay, (R) Chinderah Bay, (R) Waugh, Straight on
Pacific Mtwy, (L) Sexton Hill, Straight on Sexton Hill, (R)
Minjungbal (after Darlington Dr intersection), (L) Kennedy
(just over the bridge), (R) Ducat, Straight on Miles, (L)
Stapylton, (L) Appel, (R) Korina, (R) Ccean, (L)
Coolangatta, (R) Lang, (L) Golden Four, ,Teemangum, (L)
Tomewin, (R) Gold Coast, (L) Zhd Thrower Dr Exit. (over
Currumbin Bridge), (L) Thrower, (L) Palm Beach
Currumbin High Schoal, (L) Thrower, Straight on Sarawak.
Guineas Creek, (R) K P McGrath, (R) Elanora Primary Car
Park & Bus stop, (R) K P McGrath, (L) Avocado, (L)
Nineteenth, U-Turn at Nineteenth & Saffron roundabout,
(R) Avacado, (L) Ironbark, (L) Angelica, (R) Nineteenth,
(L) Gold Coast, (L) Twenty Fifth, (R) Townson, (R)
Tallebudgera, (R) Gold Coast, (R) Thrower, (L) Palm
Beach Currumbin High School, (L) Thrower, (R) Duringan,
(L) Mitchell, (L) Westview, (L) Philip

Pearl St at Kingscliff Shopping Mall 07:13
Chinderah Bay Dr near Waugh St 07:19
Minjungbal Dr at Tweed City Shopping Centre Q727
Ducat St near Caloola Dr 0737
Golden Four Dr at North Kirra Beach 07-42
Golden Four Dr at Tugun Beach shops 0749
Palm Beach Currumbin State High School 07:55
Elanora State Primary School hail 'n' ride 08:00
Nineteenth Ave at Elanora High Schoal 08:05
Nineteenth Av at Palm Beach Primary School 08:12
Nineteenth Avenue 08:21
Palm Beach 08:25
Palm Beach Currumbin State High School 08:30
Currumbin State Primary School 08:37

Find out The revised timetable will be available on Translink's
more Journey Planner from 12" May 2025. Map on back

page for 3009.




Unld Coast B

CAirpe

—° Tweed Heads
‘West . - -
Terronora-lh

BIOUAOWaTer

Bilambil Heights

bil -

N
Ki.nggc!iffl,
‘ -/
1

Cudaan =1




